

2019-2020 YEAH Youth Animal Project Contract

Ι,	, henceforth in this contract known as "Youth Participant",							
agree to the	agree to the below criteria for the opportunity to use the YEAH name and logo in marketing							
of the design	of the designated animal.							
Animal Tag /	ID Number							
Animal Desc	ription/ Species	 						
Youth Partic	sipant agrees to submit a bud	get to the YEAH Council and to stay within the						
parameters of the submitted budget to raise the YEAH animal at an expected cost of								
	If expected costs are going to exceed the budget or if the youth is having							
difficulty finding donations to help subsidize the project the YEAH Council will be notified								
immediately.								
,								
Donations to	help fund the cost of the proje	ect are encouraged. All monetary donations received						
by a Youth Participant will be brought to the YEAH Council to allow for Donor tax deductions.								
The YEAH Council will disburse the funds to the youth. Value and Donor of donated feed or								
supplies show	uld also be submitted.							
For feed expenses incurred during the project all feed receipts are required to be submitted								
with the feed expense sheet in order to receive reimbursement at the end of the project.								
Youth Partic	cipant will either be;							
A mer	A member of a 4-H club or FFA chapter that supports the species I am raising.							
Name	of the Club/Chapter is	·						
Club/0	Chapter Leader:	Signature:						
Or;								
Partici	Participant will find a species mentor agreed upon by the YEAH Council.							
Mento	r Name:	Signature:						

Youth Participant agrees to raise the YEAH animal in accordance with Quality Assurance Standards. Animals will be raised in a humane manner and provided with regular adequate quality food, water, and shelter in a safe, clean environment with all necessary veterinary care to maintain normal health.

Youth Participant will notify the YEAH Council immediately if the animal requires veterinary care beyond normal needs to determine what action is to be taken. Amazia Veterinary Service is the designated veterinary clinic by the YEAH Council. Emergency phone for Amazia is 360-892-7524.

Youth Participant is encouraged to be a member of and attend at least one meeting of the YEAH Youth Council to present their project.

Youth Participant agree to notify the YEAH Council on the progress of and any YEAH promotion of the animal at the YEAH Youth Council meetings or by note/email every thirty (30) days. Pictures are encouraged.

The YEAH Council agrees to provide a letter of support for the youth project and will direct funds received according to the mission statement, which supports the Clark County Food Bank.

Youth	Date
Youth Parent	Date
YEAH Chairman	Date
Photo Release	
Consent: I irrevocably grant the YEAH Council and YE unrestricted right to use my name, likeness, photos, vic purpose including promotion, advertising or other purpose.	deo images and voice recording for any
(Initial here if you do NOT grant permission)	
Youth Participant Signature	Date

(Or parent/guardian if Name above is a minor)